#### ANNUAL RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT FOR VOLUNTEER SUPERVISORS

## KAWARTHA PINE RIDGE DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD

## **Element of Risk**

All educational activity programs present some degree of risk. Accidents resulting from participating in activities may occur

and cause injury. The risk associated with the activity **MUST** be assumed by the participants, including volunteers.

#### Insurance

Volunteers should understand that Kawartha Pine Ridge District School Board insurance:

- Will protect them against law suits that allege negligence in their duties
- Will not respond to injuries to volunteers in the form of Workers' Compensation-type payments

# Acknowledgement

I, \_\_\_\_\_, understand and accept the above and provide the (name of volunteer) Kawartha Pine Ridge District School Board with the following waiver of liability and indemnification agreement.

## **Release and Indemnification Agreement**

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, hereby release the Kawartha Pine Ridge District School

Board and its staff and agents from any and all liability for any injury sustained by me, regardless of how caused, resulting

from my participation in the arranged volunteer duties through the Kawartha Pine Ridge District School Board.

Name of volunteer supervisor:

Signature of volunteer supervisor: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

## **Duration and Renewal**

This release must be reviewed and re-signed by volunteer supervisors annually, one year from the date indicated above.

Administrative notes:

- File signed agreements at the school office <u>do not forward to Education Center</u>
- Update volunteer record in the Volunteer Management Information System indicate when the agreement was signed